504205798 01/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4252475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION BY DECLARATION OF INCORRECT SERIAL NUMBER 10/310139 RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 021936/0179

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC	01/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Postal Code:	85008	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
City:	PHOENIX	
Street Address:	5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD, MAILDROP A700	
Name:	SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10310139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(602)244-3169 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6022443676

Email: PATENTS@ONSEMI.COM

Correspondent Name: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD, MAILDROP A700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200105700 ASSGN 4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY A. HALL	
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly A. Hall/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=6833616 Declaration and Assignment Abstract#page1.tif source=6833616 Declaration and Assignment Abstract#page2.tif source=6833616 Declaration and Assignment Abstract#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 041576 FRAME: 0495 504205798

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No.

: 6,833,616

Confirmation No.

4619

Issued

:

December 21, 2004

Application No.

10/310,139

Filing Date

December 5, 2002

Art Unit

2814

Docket No.

200105700

Title

MULTILAYER WIRING BOARD WITH MOUNTING PAD

DECLARATION

I, Robert M. Tuttle, state that I am a Corporate Officer for Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, having a place of business at 5005 E. McDowell Road, Phoenix, Arizona, 85008 U.S., hereby declare the following:

Chapman and Cutler LLP, on behalf of their client Standard Car Truck Company, erroneously filed a lien against our patent US6833616. Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC has reached out to Chapman and Cutler LLP several times to request they record a Corrective Assignment, but to no avail. Attached is a copy of the Assignment Abstract, assignments 2-4 should not have been recorded against this patent. We are asking these be removed.

I declare under perjury of law that I know the contents of this Declaration signed by me and that the statements are true and correct.

Robert M. Tuttle

Vice President & Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC

PATENT REEL: 041576 FRAME: 0496



Assignment abstract of title for Application 10310139

Invention title/Inventor MULTILAYER WIRING BOARD WITH

MOUNTING PAD Tetsuro Asano, Mikito Sakakibara, Hideyuki Inotsume, Haruhiko Sakai, Shigeo Kimura 6833616 Dec 21, 2004 Publication 20030151137 Aug 14, 2003 Application 10310139 Dec 5, 2002 International registration

Assignments (8 total)

Assignment 8

 Reel/frame
 Execution date
 Date recorded
 Properties
 Pages

 039853/0001
 Apr 15, 2016
 Aug 25, 2016
 3063
 418

Convevance

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE INCORRECT PATENT NUMBER 5859768 AND TO RECITE COLLATERAL AGENT ROLE OF RECEIVING PARTY IN THE SECURITY INTEREST PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 038620 FRAME 0087. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE SECURITY INTEREST.

Assignors

SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC

ANDREW FESSAK / WHITE & CASE LLP
1155 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
PATENT AND TRADEMARK DEPARTMENT
NEW YORK, NY 10036

PCT

Assignee

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT

60 WALL STREET

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10005

Assignment 7

 Reel/frame
 Execution date
 Date recorded
 Properties
 Pages

 038620/0087
 Apr 15, 2016
 Apr 15, 2016
 3063
 348

Conveyance

SECURITY INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors

SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC
WHITE & CASE LLP / CHRISTINA ISHIHARA
3000 EL CAMINO REAL, BLDG 5, 9TH FLOOR

PALO ALTO, CA 94306

Correspondent

Assignee

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH

60 WALL STREET

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10005

Assignment 6

 Reel/frame
 Execution date
 Date recorded
 Properties
 Pages

 032836/0342
 Jan 1, 2011
 May 6, 2014
 1362
 78

Conveyance

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE INCORRECT #12/577882 PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 026594 FRAME 0385. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS

THE ASSIGNMENT.

Assignors
SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD

Correspondent
SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC

5005 EAST MCDOWELL ROAD

MD-A700 PHOENIX, AZ 85008

Assignee

SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC

5005 EAST MCDOWELL ROAD

MD-A700

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85008

Assignment 5

 Reel/frame
 Execution date
 Date recorded
 Properties
 Pages

 026594/0385
 Jan 1, 2011
 Jul 14, 2011
 1362
 79

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors

SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

Correspondent
SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC

5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT.-A242

PHOENIX, AZ 85008

PATENT REEL: 041576 FRAME, 304977 Assignee

SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC

5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85008

Assignment 4

Reel/frame Execution date 021936/0179 Dec 5, 2008

Date recorded Dec 8, 2008

Properties

Pages

Conveyance

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

HARRIS, NA (SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK)

Correspondent

MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 227 WEST MONROE STREET

SUITE 4400

CHICAGO, IL 60606

Assignee

STANDARD CAR TRUCK COMPANY 865 BUSSE HIGHWAY PARK RIDGE, ILLINOIS 60068

Assignment 3

Reel/frame Execution date 018532/0813 Nov 17, 2006 Date recorded Nov 17, 2006 Properties

Pages

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Correspondent HARRIS N.A., AS AGENT RICHARD KALWA

111 WEST MONROE STREET CHAPMAN AND CUTLER LLP CHICAGO, IL 60603

Assignee

STANDARD CAR TRUCK COMPANY

865 BUSSE HIGHWAY PARK RIDGE, ILLINOIS 60068

Assignment 2

Reel/frame Execution date 018515/0319 Nov 10, 2006

Date recorded Nov 14, 2006

Properties

Pages

Conveyance

SECURITY AGREEMENT

Assignors

STANDARD CAR TRUCK COMPANY

Correspondent RICHARD KALWA

111 WEST MONROE STREET CHAPMAN AND CUTLER LLP CHICAGO, IL 60603

Assignee

HARRIS N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

111 WEST MONROE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

Assignment 1

Reel/frame Execution date 013969/0832 Apr 3, 2003

Date recorded Apr 17, 2003

Properties Pages

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors ASANO, TETSURO SAKAKIBARA, MIKITO INOTSUME, HIDEYUKI SAKAI, HARUHIKO

KIMURA, SHIGEO

SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD. 2-5-5, KEIHANHONDORI, 2-CHOME MORIGUCHI-SHI, OSAKA 570-8677

Assignee

Correspondent

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP BARRY E. BRETSCHNEIDER 1650 TYSONS BLVD, SUITE 300 MCLEAN, VA 22102

> **PATENT** REEL: 041576 FRAME/304987